City of Somersworth One Government Way Somersworth, NH 03878



City Hall 603.692.4262 www.somersworth.com

## PUBLIC NOTICE

The City of Somersworth, NH, through the Office of the City Clerk, hereby announces that a workshop meeting of the **Sustainability Committee** will be held on **Thursday, January 16th, 2020 at 6:00 p.m**. in the Executive Conference Room, City Hall, One Government Way, Somersworth, NH.

## AGENDA

- 1. Approve the minutes of the November 14th, 2019 meeting
- 2. Identify means of delivering information to the public regarding household hazardous waste handling and disposal.
  - 2.1. Determine next actions, owners, and milestones for each approach.
- 3. Recap Committee research to date on the heating system at City Hall.
  - 3.1. Define actions, owners and milestones for the following:
    - 3.1.1.Conversation with the Director of Planning & Community Development (who oversees facilities at City Hall) to determine current budget plans.
    - 3.1.2. Identify next steps toward an estimate and RFPs (Requests For Proposals).
    - 3.1.3.Identify available maintenance and efficiency options.
    - 3.1.4. Gather the last two years of oil bills, for purposes of identifying return on investment.
    - 3.1.5. Identify any grant, rebate or other funding sources.
    - 3.1.6.Identify organizations (e.g., NHSaves) that can assist with the process.
- 4. Begin planning for next climate change speaker event.
  - 4.1. Venue
  - 4.2. Speaker
  - 4.3. Format

This notice is in accordance with RSA 91-a:2, Revised Statutes Annotated of the State of New Hampshire.

Called by:

Scott Orzechowski, Chairman Sustainability Commission

Posted:

Posted by:

Posted at: